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For Date: 12/21/2025  -  Sunday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason   Action   Priority   

25-7938         0047 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000040] CUMBERLAND FARMS (SOUTH) - WAREHAM RD

25-7939         0049 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000151] OLD LANDING WHARF - FRONT ST

25-7940         0054 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 118] MARION VILLAGE ESTATES - VILLAGE DR

25-7941         0100 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000061] RIVER JUNCTION - WAREHAM RD

25-7942         0106 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-7943         0124 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    WATER ST

25-7944         0127 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-7945         1024 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-7946         1248 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 81] DEPINA LANDING - RIVER RD

25-7947         1355 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    [S B292] SIPPICAN LONG TERM HEALTH CARE - MILL ST

25-7948         1432 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000151] OLD LANDING WHARF - FRONT ST

25-7949         1442 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000001] A & J BOAT CORP. - POINT RD

25-7950         1518 Fire - CO Alarm Accidental/defective alarm 1

  Location/Address:    POINT RD

25-7951         1645 Officer Wanted Report assigned 2   
  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

25-7952         1658 General Service Report assigned 3   
  Location/Address:    DELANO RD + POINT RD

25-7953         2131 Burglar Alarm Accidental/defective alarm 2

  Location/Address:    GIFFORD'S CORNER RD

25-7954         2230 D.M.V. No service necessary 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000172] BREW-FISH - SPRING ST

For Date: 12/22/2025  -  Monday   

25-7955         0118 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-7956         0133 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST
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25-7957         0140 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-7958         0146 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 131] FIELDSTONE FARM MARKET - MILL ST

25-7959         0154 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 36] EAST OVER RESERVATION - COUNTY RD

25-7960         0155 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 81] DEPINA LANDING - RIVER RD

25-7961         0203 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000230] TOWN OF MARION WING'S COVE BOAT RAMP - DELANO RD

25-7962         0208 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000153] PINEY POINT BEACH CLUB - PINEY POINT RD

25-7963         0214 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000088] KITTANSETT CLUB - POINT RD

25-7964         0732 EMS - Mutual Aid Services rendered 1   
  Location/Address:    [S1] BAYBERRY LN

25-7965         1138 Health/Welfare Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S B512] LITTLE NECK VILLAGE - WAREHAM RD

25-7966         1313 Fire - Alarm Services rendered 1   
  Location/Address:    [S 57] EASTERN BANK - FRONT ST

25-7967         1324 General Service Investigated 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 89] DUNKIN DONUTS - WAREHAM RD

25-7968         1339 EMS - Medical Services rendered 1   
  Location/Address:    [S 24] DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH GROUP HOME - DELANO RD

25-7969         1415 Motor Vehicle Complaint Removed to hospital 2

  Location/Address:    JOANNE DR

25-7970         1431 Fraud Report assigned 3   
  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

25-7971         1622 Officer Wanted Report assigned 2   
  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

25-7972         1911 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000172] BREW-FISH - SPRING ST

25-7973         1936 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000172] BREW-FISH - SPRING ST

25-7974         2007 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-7975         2041 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000128] MARION SOCIAL CLUB - PUMPING STATION RD

25-7976         2048 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    CREEK RD + WAREHAM RD

25-7977         2058 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    COUNTY RD

25-7978         2143 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    WAREHAM RD

25-7979         2208 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3
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  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-7980         2211 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-7981         2215 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-7982         2222 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 131] FIELDSTONE FARM MARKET - MILL ST

25-7983         2228 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000218] TOWN OF MARION COMMUNITY CENTER - MILL ST

25-7984         2237 Fire - Structure Referred to other agency 1

  Location/Address:    DELANO RD

25-7985         2325 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    POINT RD

For Date: 12/23/2025  -  Tuesday   

25-7986         0030 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000061] RIVER JUNCTION - WAREHAM RD

25-7988         0047 Directed Patrol Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    OLDE KNOLL RD

25-7987         0048 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-7989         0050 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S B392] SIPPICAN SCHOOL - SPRING ST

25-7990         0052 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000040] CUMBERLAND FARMS (SOUTH) - WAREHAM RD

25-7991         0053 Directed Patrol Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    ISLAND WHARF RD

25-7993         0056 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000182] SIPPICAN SCHOOL BASEBALL FIELD - PARK ST

25-7992         0057 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-7995         0101 Traffic/Radar Post Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    RT 105 OVERPASS - FRONT ST

25-7994         0103 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 118] MARION VILLAGE ESTATES - VILLAGE DR

25-7996         0118 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    [S B292] SIPPICAN LONG TERM HEALTH CARE - MILL ST

25-7997         0637 Traffic/Radar Post Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    FRONT ST + WAREHAM RD

25-7998         0703 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    [S B292] SIPPICAN LONG TERM HEALTH CARE - MILL ST

25-7999         0953 Officer Wanted Services rendered 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000221] WASHBURN PARK - WASHBURN PARK RD
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25-8000         1208 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    COUNTY RD

25-8001         1321 EMS - Mutual Aid Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    [S3] WOODS AT WAREHAM - SWIFTS BEACH RD

25-8002         1323 Motor Vehicle Stop Citation issued 2   
  Location/Address:    POINT RD + BULLIVANT FARM RD

25-8003         1837 Parking Enforcement Investigated 3   
  Location/Address:    RIVER RD

25-8005         1904 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    CONVERSE RD

25-8004         1905 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 81] DEPINA LANDING - RIVER RD

25-8006         1905 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    MOORINGS RD

25-8007         1912 Suspicious Activity Unfounded 2   
  Location/Address:    SOUTH ST

25-8008         1929 Building/Area Check No service necessary 3

          Location:    VILLAGE DR

25-8009         1931 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-8010         1934 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-8011         2053 General Service No service necessary 3

  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

25-8012         2259 EMS - Medical Services rendered 1   
  Location/Address:    TUCKER LN

For Date: 12/24/2025  -  Wednesday   

25-8013         0111 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000040] CUMBERLAND FARMS (SOUTH) - WAREHAM RD

25-8014         0113 Directed Patrol Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    FIELD STONE LN

25-8015         0117 Directed Patrol Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-8016         0253 Burglar Alarm Accidental/defective alarm 2

  Location/Address:    [S 195] JEANNE HICKE - VINE ST

25-8017         0936 EMS - Mutual Aid No service necessary 1

  Location/Address:    [S2] DEXTER LN

25-8018         1021 ACO - General Service Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    MOORINGS RD

25-8019         1108 Burglar Alarm Accidental/defective alarm 2
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  Location/Address:    [S B393] ELIZABETH TABER LIBRARY - SPRING ST

25-8020         1201 Road Hazard Services rendered 3   
       Vicinity of:    KITTANSETT GOLF CLUB - POINT RD

25-8021         1223 Health/Welfare Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    OLDE LOGGING RD

25-8022         1244 Road Hazard Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 42] LIGHTHOUSE LIQUORS - MILL ST

25-8023         1649 Paper Service Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    JOANNE DR

25-8024         1651 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    POINT RD

25-8025         1810 Fire - Alarm Accidental/defective alarm 1

  Location/Address:    [S B381] UNITED STATES POSTAL OFFICE - FRONT ST

25-8026         1941 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000128] MARION SOCIAL CLUB - PUMPING STATION RD

25-8027         1946 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-8028         1949 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-8029         1954 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 81] DEPINA LANDING - RIVER RD

25-8030         1954 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-8031         2021 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000218] TOWN OF MARION COMMUNITY CENTER - MILL ST

25-8032         2128 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    JENNEY LN

25-8033         2147 9-1-1 Call - Abandoned Referred to other agency 2

          Location:    195 WEST MILE MARKER 33.6

25-8034         2216 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    QUAIL'S CROSSING RD

25-8035         2222 Health/Welfare Report assigned 3   
  Location/Address:    PARKWAY LN

25-8036         2324 Suspicious Activity Referred to other agency 2

  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

For Date: 12/25/2025  -  Thursday   

25-8037         0007 Disturbance/Family Services rendered 1   
  Location/Address:    [OT] HIGH ST

25-8038         0117 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000114] TOWN OF MARION DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - MILL ST

25-8039         0121 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST
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25-8040         0122 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000040] CUMBERLAND FARMS (SOUTH) - WAREHAM RD

25-8041         0131 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-8042         0136 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 125] BLUE HAIR SALON - WAREHAM RD

25-8043         0202 Noise Complaint Services rendered 2   
  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-8044         0920 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    POINT RD

25-8045         1233 Fire - Alarm Unfounded 1   
  Location/Address:    COVE CIR

25-8046         1308 EMS - Medical Accidental/defective alarm 1

  Location/Address:    JENNEY LN

25-8047         1745 Found Property Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 57] EASTERN BANK - FRONT ST

25-8048         1912 Suspicious Activity Area search negative 2

  Location/Address:    MILL ST + CONVERSE RD

25-8049         1935 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-8050         1941 Suspicious Activity Investigated 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000054] TOWN OF MARION EVERGREEN CEMETERY - MILL ST

25-8051         2116 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    VILLAGE DR

25-8052         2123 Building/Area Check Area search negative 3

  Location/Address:    [S 81] DEPINA LANDING - RIVER RD

25-8053         2144 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-8054         2145 Directed Patrol Area search negative 3

          Location:    FRONT STREET OVERPASS

25-8055         2159 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000230] TOWN OF MARION WING'S COVE BOAT RAMP - DELANO RD

25-8056         2204 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000153] PINEY POINT BEACH CLUB - PINEY POINT RD

25-8057         2211 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000088] KITTANSETT CLUB - POINT RD

25-8058         2242 Burglar Alarm No service necessary 2

  Location/Address:    [S 57] EASTERN BANK - FRONT ST

25-8059         2254 Suspicious Motor Vehicle Investigated 2   
  Location/Address:    [S 57] EASTERN BANK - FRONT ST

For Date: 12/26/2025  -  Friday   
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25-8060         0012 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000040] CUMBERLAND FARMS (SOUTH) - WAREHAM RD

25-8061         0014 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 125] BLUE HAIR SALON - WAREHAM RD

25-8062         0719 Suspicious Person Unfounded 2   
  Location/Address:    HAMMETT'S COVE DR + POINT RD

25-8063         1123 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    PINEY POINT RD

25-8064         1451 Health/Welfare Removed to hospital 3

  Location/Address:    WAREHAM RD + CREEK RD

25-8065         1744 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    OAKDALE AVE

25-8066         1847 Building/Area Check No service necessary 3

  Location/Address:    [S B271] TOWN OF MARION POLICE DEPARTMENT - MILL ST

25-8067         1852 Parking Enforcement No service necessary 3

  Location/Address:    RIVER RD

25-8068         1858 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    FRONT ST

25-8069         1903 Building/Area Check No service necessary 3

  Location/Address:    [S L0000082] ISLAND WHARF MARINE - ISLAND WHARF RD

25-8070         1911 Motor Vehicle Stop Verbal warning 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000225] WELL'S SERVICE STATION - WAREHAM RD

25-8071         1919 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000124] MARION INDOOR TENNIS CLUB - LUCE AVE

25-8072         2023 9-1-1 Call - Abandoned Investigated 2   
  Location/Address:    ZORA RD

25-8073         2216 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000230] TOWN OF MARION WING'S COVE BOAT RAMP - DELANO RD

25-8074         2221 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000153] PINEY POINT BEACH CLUB - PINEY POINT RD

25-8075         2233 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000088] KITTANSETT CLUB - POINT RD

For Date: 12/27/2025  -  Saturday   

25-8076         0314 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000216] CHILDRENS ACADEMY - COUNTY RD

25-8077         0320 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000061] RIVER JUNCTION - WAREHAM RD

25-8078         0335 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 131] FIELDSTONE FARM MARKET - MILL ST

25-8079         0337 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000074] HILLER DODGE - MILL ST

25-8080         0655 Burglar Alarm Services rendered 2   
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  Location/Address:    PINEY POINT RD

25-8081         0738 Follow Up Investigation Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S 89] DUNKIN DONUTS - WAREHAM RD

25-8082         0809 MVC - Property Report assigned 2   
  Location/Address:    BETWEEN JOANNE DR AND JENNA LN - POINT RD

25-8083         0841 EMS - Medical Removed to hospital 1

  Location/Address:    [S B292] SIPPICAN LONG TERM HEALTH CARE - MILL ST

25-8084         0942 General Service Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    HAMMETT'S COVE DR

25-8085         1003 911 Call - Accidental Services rendered 2   
  Location/Address:    BLACKHALL CT

25-8086         1115 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000173] SILVERSHELL BEACH - FRONT ST

25-8087         1150 Fire - Alarm Referred to other agency 1

  Location/Address:    CONVERSE RD

25-8088         1323 Burglar Alarm Investigated 2   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000053] MICHAEL SUDOFSKY OFFICES - FRONT ST

25-8089         1445 Building/Area Check Services rendered 3   
  Location/Address:    [S L0000001] A & J BOAT CORP. - POINT RD

25-8090         2006 Burglar Alarm No service necessary 2

  Location/Address:    [S 57] EASTERN BANK - FRONT ST

25-8091         2230 Burglar Alarm Investigated 2   
  Location/Address:    BASS POINT RD


